JOHN N. HUGHES
ATTORNEYAT LAW
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION
124 WEST TODD STREET
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601

TELEPHONE: (302) 227-7270 UGH fewpb.net TELEFAX (502) 875-7059

August 16, 2006

RECEIVED

AUG 1.6 2006
Beth O’Donnell
Executive Director PUBLIC SERVICE
Public Service Commission COMMISSION
211 Sower Blvd.
Frankfort, KY 40601

. . ' Re: Case No. 2005-00325
Dear Ms. O’Donnell;

Please file the attached revised customer notice published in the Clinton and
Middlesboro newspapers. An affidavit of publication is provided for the Clinton paper,
but one has not been provided by Middlesboro and the Company has been unable to
obtain one. The third publication tear sheet is also missing from Middlesboro and the
Company is attempting to obtain that sheet. The notice of the hearing scheduled for
August 24 has been sent to each newspaper for publication prior to August 17. When
confirmation of the publication is received, it will be filed.

Also, two copies of a disk with the electronic version of billing information, along
with the billing codes and a representative service contract are being filed.

Copies of this information are being provided to the Attorney General.

A, d/gl/

§
ohn N Huglles
124 West Todd St.
Frankfort, KY 40601
502 227-7270
Attorney for Water Service
Corporation of Kentucky



WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY
MIDDLESBORO Subs 0170, 0171, 0172, 0173
Parent 0160

Rates are stated monthly - Effective 8/18/92

WATER

RESIDENTIAL CITY
City residential customers pay city school tax of 3% of water charges

0016001 5/8" Res Wir City min. 1,000 $5.60
0016003 1" Res Witr City min. 6,000 $16;85
first 1,000 $5.60 minimum
(10,000) next 9,000 $2.25/1,000 (20.25)
(25,000) next 15,000 $2.05/1,000 (30.75)
(50,000) next 25,000 $1.95/1,000 (48.75)
(100,000) next 50,000 $1.75/1,000 (87.50) ((192.85))
over 100,000 $1.60/1,000

RESIDENTIAL COUNTY
County residential customers pay county school tax of 3% of water charges

0016031 5/8” Res Wir Cnty min. 1,000 $5.60
0016033 1” Res Wir Cnty min. 6,000 $16.85
first 1,000 $5.60 minimum
(10,000) next 9,000 $2.25/1,000 (20.25)
(25,000) next 15,000 $2.05/1,000 (30.75)
(50,000) next 25,000 $1.95/1,000 (48.75)
(100,000) next 50,000 $1.75/1,000 (87.50) ((192.85))
over 100,000 $1.60/1,000

8/16/06



COMMERCIAL -CITY
City commercial customers pay city school tax of 3% of water charges plus
6% Kentucky state tax

0016011
0016012
0016013
0016015
0016016
0016017
0016018
0016019

5/8" Com Wtr City
3/4” Com Witr City
1 Com Witr City
1.5” Com Wir City
2” Com Wtr City
3" Com Wtr City
4” Com Witr City*

6" Com Wir City

(10,000)
(25,000)
(50,000)
(100,000)

COMMERCIAL - COUNTY
County commercial customers pay county school tax of 3% of water charges plus
6% Kentucky state tax

0016041
0016043
0016045

5/8" Com Wtr Cnty
1” Com Wir Cnty
1.56” Com Wtr Cnty

(10,000)
(25,000)
(50,000)

(100,000)

min. 1,000
min. 1,000
min. 6,000
min. 13,000
min. 21,400
min. 68,400
min. 127,500
min. 281,500
first 1,000
next 9,000
next 15,000
next 25,000

next 50,000
over 100,000

min. 1,000
min. 6,000

min. 13,000

first 1,000
next 9,000
next 15,000
next 25,000
next 50,000
over 100,000

$5.60

$5.60

$16.85

$32.00

$49.22

$137.55

$236.85

$483.25

$5.60 minimum
$2.25/1,000 (20.25)
$2.05/1,000 (30.75)
$1.95/1,000 (48.75)

$1.75/1,000 (87.50) ((192.85))
$1.60/1,000

$5.60
$16.85
$32.00

$5.60 minimum

$2.25/1,000 (20.25)
$2.05/1,000 (30.75)
$1.95/1,000 (48.75)
$1.75/1,000 (87.50) ((192.85))
$1.60/1,000

8/16/06



0016090 3” Com Wir Pineville 0.00 Base Charge

w/county tax

INDUSTRIAL-CITY

2.00/1,000

City industrial customers pay city school tax of 3% of water charges plus

6% Kentucky state tax

0016071 5/8" Ind Wtr City min. 1,000
0016073 1” Ind Witr City . ) min. 6,000
0016075 1.5” Ind Wtr City min. 13,000
0016076 2" Ind Wtr City min. 21,400
0016077 3” Ind Wtr City min. 68,400
0016078 4” Ind Wtr City min. 127,500
0016079 6” Ind Witr City min. 281,500
first 1,000
(10,000) next 9,000
(25,000) next 15,000
(50,000) next 25,000
(100,000) next 50,000
over 100,000

INDUSTRIAL - CITY SPECIAL / SPRINKLERS

0016088 Ind City Spec Tax Ex flat
0016089 Ind City Spec Tax Ex flat
0016010 Ind Spec w/Taxes*2 flat

$5.60
$16.85
$32.00
$49.22
$137.55
$236.85
$483.25

$5.60 minimum

$2.25/1,000 (20.25)
$2.05/1,000 (30.75)
$1.95/1,000 (48.75)

$1.75/1,000 (87.50) ((192.85))

$1.60/1,000

$60.00
$75.00

$98.44
8/16/06



0016039 Ind City Sprink Tax Ex flat $15.00

GOVERNMENT -CITY
City government customers pay city school tax of 3% of water charges

0016091 5/8" Gov Wir City min. 1,000 $5.60
0016092 1" Gov Wtr City‘ min. 6,000 $16.85
0016093 1.5” Gov Wir City min. 13,000 $32.00
0016094 2" Gov Wtr City min. 21,400 $49.22
0016095 3” Gov Witr City min. 68,400 $137.55
0016096 4" Gov Witr City min. 127,500 $236.85
first 1,000 $5.60 minimum
(10,000) next 9,000 $2.25/1,000 (20.25)
(25,000) next 15,000 $2.05/1,000 (30.75)
(50,000) next 25,000 $1.95/1,000 (48.75)
(100,000) next 50,000 $1.75/1,000 (87.50) ((192.85))
over 100,000 $1.60/1,000

GOVERNMENT - CITY / COUNTY SPECIAL
0016056 Gov City Spec Tax Ex flat $30.00
0016058 Gov City Spec Tax Ex flat $105.00

GOVERNMENT - FIRE PROTECTION

8/16/06



0016098 Gov City Fire Pro Tax Ex flat $3.33 per hydrant
**Need multiplier of 276 on account

COMMERCIAL - CITY / COUNTY
City/County commercial customers pay city school tax of 3%

0016081 5/8 Com Wir Gity ~ min 1,000 $5.60
0016082 1" Com Witr City min 6,000 $16.85
0016083 2" Com Wtr City min 21,400 $49.22
first 1,000 $5.60 minimum
(10,000) next 9,000 $2.25/1,000 (20.25)
(25,000) next 15,000 $2.05/1,000 (30.75)
(50,000) next 25,000 $1.95/1,000 (48.75)
(100,000) next 50,000 $1.75/1,000 (87.50) ((192.85))
over 100,000 $1.60/1,000

COMMERCIAL — CITY SPECIAL / SPRINKLER

0016040 Com City Spec Tax Ex flat $30.00
0016060 Com City Spec Tax Ex flat $45.00
0016070 Com City Spec Tax Ex flat $60.00
0016037 Com City Sprink Tax Ex flat $15.00

COMMERCIAL — COUNTY SPECIAL
0016050 Com Cnty Spec Tax Ex flat $45.00
0016055 Com Cnty Spec Tax Ex flat $315.00

8/16/06



DEPENDENT TAXES

0016059 Kentucky State Tax
0016068 City School Tax
0016069 County School Tax

6% of Water Amount
3% of Water Amount

3% of Water Amount

8/16/06
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WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY

CLINTON - Sub 0162 bill codes changed to 00162 for 6/20/03 billing
Rates are stated monthly - effective 8/8/92

WATER

RESIDENTIAL - 3% school tax

0016205

0016235
0016265

0016263

COMMERCIAL

0016204
0016214
0016244
0016254
0016264

0016280
0016234

0016230

0016242

5/8” Res Wtr - Sch

3/4” Res Wtr - Sch
3/4” Res Wtr Out City - Sch

3/4” Res Wir - Sch & KY

min. 1,000

min. 1,000
min. 1,000

min. 1,000

first 1,000
next 9,000
next 15,000
next 25,000
next 50,000
over 100,000

- 3% school tax and 6% KY state sales tax

5/8” Com Witr- Sch & KY
3/4” Com Wtr- Sch & KY
1” Com Wtr — Sch & KY
1.5” Com Wtr — Sch & KY
2” Com Wtr - Sch & KY

6” Com Wtr — Sch & KY

3/4” Wtr Com Out City
Sch & KY

1” Wtr Com Out City
Sch & KY

3/4” Wtr Com - Sch

min. 1,000
min. 1,000
min. 5,300
min. 11,200

min. 17,600

min. 250,500

min. 1,000

min 5,300

min 1,000

first 1,000
next 9,000
next 15,000
next 25,000
next 50,000
over 100,000

$7.50

$7.50

$7.50

$7.50

$7.50 minimum
$4.25/1,000 (38.25)
$3.90/1,000 (58.50)
$3.55/1,000 (88.75)

$3.15/1,000 (157.50) ((350.50))
$2.75/1,000

$7.50
$7.50
$25.78
$50.43
$75.39

$764.38
$7.50

$25.78

$7.50

$7.50 minimum

$4.25/1,000 (38.25)
$3.90/1,000 (58.50)
$3.55/1,000 (88.75)
$3.15/1,000 (157.50) ((350.50))
$2.75/1,000



PUBLIC AUTHORITY - 3% school tax

0016206
0016246
0016208
0016238
0016248

0016236

5/8” Pub Auth Wtr - Sch
3/4” Pub Auth Wtr - Sch
1” Pub Auth Wtr - Sch
1.5” Pub Auth Wtr - Sch

2” Pub Auth Wtr - Sch

3/4” Pub Auth Wtr Out City - Sch min. 1,000

min. 1,000
min. 1,000
min. 5,300
min. 11,200

min. 17,600

first 1,000
next 9,000
next 15,000
next 25,000
next 50,000
over 100,000

INDUSTRIAL - 3% school tax and 6% KY state sales tax

0016252

0016262

1.5” Ind City Wtr - Sch & KY
2” Ind City Wtr — Sch & KY

min. 11,200
min. 17,600

first 1,000
next 9,000
next 15,000
next 25,000
next 50,000
over 100,000

MULTIPLE - 3% school tax and 6% KY state sales tax

0016247

0016257

17 Multi Wtr - Sch & KY
2” Mult Wtr- Sch & KY

min. 5,300
min. 17,600

first 1,000
next 9,000
next 15,000
next 25,000
next 50,000
over 100,000

$7.50
$7.50
$25.78
$50.43
$75.39
$7.50

$7.50 minimum

$4.25/1,000 (38.25)
$3.90/1,000 (58.50)
$3.55/1,000 (88.75)
$3.15/1,000 (157.50) ((350.50))
$2.75/1,000

$50.43
$75.39

$7.50 minimum

$4.25/1,000 (38.25)
$3.90/1,000 (58.50)
$3.55/1,000 (88.75)
$3.15/1,000 (157.50) ((350.50))
$2.75/1,000

$25.78
$75.39

$7.50 minimum

$4.25/1,000 (38.25)
$3.90/1,000 (58.50)
$3.55/1,000 (88.75)
$3.15/1,000 (157.50) ((350.50))
$2.75/1,000
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SEWER

RESIDENTIAL - no tax

0016221 3/4” Res Swr City — no tax Flat $18.00
0016220 5/8” Res Swr City —~ no tax Flat $18.00
0016222 3/4” Res Swr Out City — no tax Flat $30.00
0016228 5/8” Res Swr Out City — no tax Flat $30.00
0016225 5/8” Res Swr City - KY’ Flat $18.00
0016224 3/4” Res Swr City - KY Flat $18.00
COMMERCIAL - 6% KY state sales tax

0016223 3/4” Com Swr City - KY min. 1,000 $18.00
0016231 5/8” Com Swr City - KY min. 1,000 $18.00
0016232 1” Com Swr City - KY min. 1,000 $18.00
0016233 1.5” Com Swr City - KY min. 1,000 $18.00
0016237 2” Com Swr City - KY min. 1,000 $18.00

Over 1,000 $3.25/1,000
0016227 3/4” Com Swr City- no tax min. 1,000 $18.00
0016240 5/8” Com Swr City- no tax min. 1,000 $18.00
0016241 1” Com Swr City- no tax min. 1,000 $18.00
0016243 1.5” Com Swr City- no tax min. 1,000 $18.00
0016245 2” Com Swr City- no tax min. 1,000 $18.00
Over 1,000 $3.25/1,000
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AGREEMENT

<
Agreement dated D aglom bor ZO _AOR between Water Service

Corp., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the “Service Company") and Water
Service Corporation of Kentucky, hereinafter called the “Operating Company”):

WHEREAS, both the Service Company and the Operating Company are
subsidiaries of or affiliated with Utilities, Inc., an lllinois corporation (hereinafter called
the “Parent"); and

WHEREAS, the Service Company maintains an organization which includes

among its officers and employees, persons who are familiar with the development,
business and property of the Operating Company and are experienced in the conduct,
management, financing, construction, accounting and operation of water and sewer
properties and are qualified to be of great aid and assis;ance to the Operating Company
through the services to be performed under this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Service Company has or proposes to enter into agreements

similar to this Agreement with certain affilated water and/or sewer companies
(hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Operating Companies”}); and

WHEREAS, the services to be rendered under this Agreement are to be rendered

at cost and without profit to the Service Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual

agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

The Service Company will furnish to the Operating Company, upon the terms

and conditions hereinafter set forth, the following services:

A. EXECUTIVE: The principal executive officers of the Service Company, such
as the Chairman of the Board, President and Vice Presidents, and Treasurer
will assist and advise the Operating Company in respect to corporate,
financial, operating, engineering, organization, regulatory, and other
problems. They will keep themselves informed in regard to the operation,
maintenance and financial condition of, and other matters relating ‘to, the
Operating Company through contacts with the officers, directors and other
representatives of the Operating Company. Such officers of the Service
Company will visit the property of the Operating Company when necessary
to the proper furnishing of the services provided for in this Agreement. They
will also supervise the personnel of the Service Company to the end that
services under this Agreement shall be performed efficiently, economically

and satisfactorily to the Operating Company.



B. ENGINEERING: The Service Company will supply engineering services as
required in all areas of design, construction, operation and management of
the Operating Company.

C. OPERATING: The Service Company will furnish competent personnel to
perform and/or control all normal operating functions, including pumping,
treatment, and distribution as well as maintenance of all equipment and
facilities. These responsibilities will include testing and record keeping to
insure compliance with all state and local regulatory agency requirements.

D. ACCOUNTING: The Service Company will provide total accounting service,
including bookkeeping, payroll, tax determination, financial statement
preparation, budgets, credit, P.S.C. annual reports, etc, Periodic analyses
will be made for purposes of planning and. measurement of efficlency.

E. LEGAL: The Service Company will employ general counsel as necessary to
advise and assist it in the performance of‘ the services herein provided for
and to aid the operating company in all matters where such assistance may
be desired. . R

F. BILLING AND CUSTOMER RELATIONS: The Service Company will handle
all billing and collections. It will serve as the link between the customer and
the Operating Company in all areas such as new accounts, deposits, meter
reading, inquiries, and complaints.

G. CONSTRUCTION: The Service Company will perform directly or supervise
all construction, including customer connections, meter installations, main
extensions, plant expansions, or capital additions of any nature as required
by the Operating Company.

H. ALL OTHER SERVICES AS PROVIDED FOR IN APPENDIX A: In addition to
items (A) through (G), the Service Company will employ or provide personnel
to perform the attached services, or in the instance of assets, liabilities, and
associated non-cash items, has incurred costs associated with providing
service to the corporate headquarters, regional areas, or to all operating
companies as a whole. The allocated costs from these services will be for
costs attributable to all operating companies, costs attributable to the
Service Company, or for costs that cannot, without excessive effort and
expense, be directly identified and related to services rendered to a
particular operating company.

In consideration for the services to be rendered by the Service Company as

hereinabove provided, the Operating Company agrees to pay to the Service Company the

cost of sald services. Said cost shall not include a markup for profit. In addition, the



investment in the Service Company rate base, including depreciation, amortization,
interest on debt and a return on the equity invested does not include markup.

All costs of the Service Company, including salaries and other expenses,
incurred in connection with services rendered by the Service Company for the Operating
Companies which can, without excessive effort or expense, be identified and related to
services rendered to a particular Operating Company, shall be charged directly to such
company. Examples of such costs to be directly allocated include salary and other
expenses incurred for specific projects such as rate cases, construction projects, legal
proceedings, etc. Stmilarly, all such costs which may be identified and related to
services rendered to a particular group of the Operating Companies shall be charged
directly to such group of the Operating Companies.

All such costs which, because of their nature, ¢annot, without excessive effort or
expense, be identified and related to services rendgred to a particular Operating
Company, shall be allocated among all the Operating Companies, or, in the case of costs
incurred with respect to a particular group of the Operating Companies, among the
members of such group, in the mranner hereinafter s.et forth.

First, the allocable costs shall be distributed on an annual basis, unless the
Parent should elect to make a supplementary analysis for a special purpose.

Secondly, with the exception of insurance expense (which is driven by property
values, miles of main, consumption, operator payroll, and insured vehicles) these costs
will be prorated in proportion to the number of customer equivalents at year-end. For
purposes of this determination each using customer of a water company and each
customer of a sewer company will be counted as one. Each customer of a water
company, which is a distribution company only, or a sewer company, which is a
collection company only, that is having no source of supply facilities, shall be counted
as one-half. Each customer whose charge is for the availability of water or sewer service
shall be counted as one-quarter. Each customer whose charge is for the availability of
water and sewer service shall be counted as one-half. Each customer of a company that
provides water and sewer shall be counted as one and one-half. Further adjustments
shall be made as necessary to assure the just and reasonable distribution of expenses.
Customer equivalents calculations are listed in their own section of the Water Service
Corporation Distribution of Expenses Allocation Book.

With regard to costs of maintaining and operating the company’s corporate
headquarters facilities in Illinois, such costs will be allocated to reflect the fact that the
corporate headquarters is also the base of operations for Illinois, Indiana and Ohio.
Costs will be allocated to Illinois, Indiana, and Ohic based on a calculation of three
allocations and the number of employees in each area of service

(accounting/administrative, customer service, and computer services). The three



allocations are as follows: Code 1 is the percentage of customer equivalents for each
operating company based on the number of total customer equivalents for all operating
companies.  Accounting/administration services apply to Code 1, since these
Northbrook employees perform work and duties for all operating companies. Code 2 is
the percentage of customer equivalents for each Ilflinois, Indiana, and Ohio operating
company based on the number of total customer equivalents for all Illinois, Indiana, and
Ohio operating companies. Customer service applies to Code 2, since these Northbrook
employees perform work and duties for only Hlinois, Indiana, and Ohio companies.
Code 4 is the percentage of total bills sent and invoices received for each operating
company based on the number of total bills sent and inwvoices received for all operating
companies. Computer services apply to Code 4, since these Northbrook employees
perform work and duties for all operating companies, and since these costs can be
weighted based on the amount of computer services provided to each operating
company. Codes 1, 2, and 4, along with the percentag;a of employees that work in each
sector, cornbine together to create Code 5. Code 5 is calculated as follows:

{% of accounting/administrative employees * Code 1) + (% of customer service

employees * Code 2) + (% of computer service employees * Code 4).

Please note that the percentage of employees is calculated based on the number of
employees in the Northbrook office. For example, if the Northbrook office has 35
employees in total, and 28 of them are accounting/administrative, 2 of them are
customer services, and 5 of them are computer service, then the calculation would be:

(28/35 * Code 1) + (2/35 * Code 2) +( 5/35 * Code 4).

All codes are listed in a separate section of the Water Service Corporation Distribution of
Expenses Allocation Book.

'I‘ﬁe Service Company will also at any tlme, upon request of the Operating
Company, furnish to it any and all information required by the Operating Company or
by any governmental authorities having jurisdiction over the Operating Company with
respect to the services rendered by the Service Company hereunder, the cost thereof
and the allocation of such cost among the Operating Companies. In the case of services
in connection with construction, the Service Company will, to the extent practicable,
furnish to the Operating Company such information as shall be necessary to permit the
allocation of charges for such services to particular work orders.

This Agreement shall be in full force and effect from the date as hereinabove
mentioned and shall continue in full force and effect until termination by either of the
parties hereto upon ninety days notice in writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Service Company and the Operating Company have

caused these presence to be signed in theilr respective corporate names by their
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Rate Base Allocated from
Water Service Corporation

A/D - Communication Eqpt
A/D - Mainframe Computer
A/D - Mini Computer

A/D - Office Furniture & Equip.

A/D - Office Structures
A/D - Telephones

A/D - Tools Shop & Misc. Eqpt
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

Communication Eqgpt
Comp System Amortization
Comp System Cost

Def Chgs - Emp Fees

Def Chgs - Other

Land & Land Rights
Mainframe Computer
Micro System Amortization
Micro System Cost

Mini Computer

Misc. Regulatory Comm. Exp.

Office Furniture & Equip.
Office Structure & Improv.
Other Plant in Progress
Telephones

Tools Shop & Misc. Eqpt
Water Plant in Progress

APPENDIX A

Appendix A
Page 2 of 2
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rates: The rates listed below: are to; be; effectwe Ju
average customer bill:for: all meter; sizes is shown bel
sion‘or WSCK. The rates proposed. i in this.Not
,commxssxon .may-result i m the rates bemg hlgher )

Any Corpomnon, assocnauon body polmc Orperson. )
request intervention in this case. Intervention beyond the 30 day. " :
The Motion must be submitted to the Public Service Comrmssmn, 211 Sower Blvd., Box 615, Frankfort Ky
40602 and should state the grounds for the request, including the interest and status of the party. Intervenors may
obtain copies of the Application and any testimony filed by contacting WSCK at the address below. A copy of the
Application is available for public reveiw at the office of WSCK and at the Public Service Commission, 211
Sower Blvd,, Frankfort, Ky, 40601, (502) 564-3940.

Steve Lubertozzi

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky
2335 Sanders Road

Northbrook, Iliinois 60062

(847) 498-6440

Local Office

100 East Jackson Street
P.0. Box 178

Clinton, Kentucky 42031

(270) 653-3621
Average Bill Dollar Average Bill Percentage]

Current Rates (per 1,000 gallons):  Proposed Rates (gnl}onuge): Increase/(Decrease):  Increase/(Decrease):

58" meters  First 1,000 (minimum) $7.50 $8.85 Base charge; 30.19 87%
3/4" meters Next 9,000 $4.25 $3.01 Per 1,000 gallons
Next 15,000 $3.90 '
Next 25,000 $3.55
Next 50,000 $3.15
Over 100,000 $2.75
1" meters First 5,300 (minimum)  $25.78 $22.12 Base charge $0.01 . . 001%
Next 3,700 $4.25 $3.01  Per 1,000 gallons : S
Next 15,000 $3.90 ‘
Next 25,000 $3.55
Next 50,000 $3.15
Over 100,000 $2.75
1" meters First 11,200 (minimum) $50.43 $44.25  Base charge $2,96 ; EL1L61%
Next 13,800 $3.90 $3.00  Per 1,000 gallons
Next 25,000 $3.55
Next 50,000 $3.15

Over ‘100,000, : $2.75

i 1mum)‘$75 39. ;. $70.99 Buse charge .

2" meters First 17,600.(
| Per 1 000" gal]ons )

Next:7,400:

7 Next 25,000
o - NEXE50,000
QOver 100,000/

6" meters  First 250,500 (minimum)$764.38 . $442/45 ‘Base churge - ’f$,688,7'2"f1
Over 250,500 3275 $3.01 Per 1,000 gallons TR
K Average Bill Ddlla;  Ave

Current Rates (fla) Proposed rates (flat) : ' ncrease/(Dectease)
Hydrant (private) ‘$7.50 B $9.38 S SL88 L

| 5/8" sprinkler (private).. $15.00; - : ‘$;18.75;  ) $3.7950
- Hydrant (municipal) $3.3334/hydrant * $4.17 hydrant

e e
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Wednesday, May 10, 2006 -

Owner/Deslgner
208 Nokav Avey 8.51 N
Fullnn KY 42041 = 270472 1

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY
‘CLINTON AREA e

NOTICETQ CUSTOMERS:
MWM

suzmt to the regulanons of the Pubhc Servxce Cormmssmn (Commxssxon), Water Servxc

5. The rates listed bclow are to be effecnve June 9 2006
rage customer bill-for all meter sizes.is shown below, Furth 1 g obt
101 WSCK ‘The rates proposed: in: this’ Notice: may be modlﬁed by the Comm1ss
amission may result in the:rates being hxgher or. lower'than those proposed by WS .

xer Blvd., Frankfort,  Ky. 40601 (502) 564 3940

wve:Lubertozzi

iter Service Corporanon of Kentucky
35.Sanders Road

wrthbrook, Illinois 60062

17) 4986440

cal Office
0:East Jackson Street:
):Box 178
inton; Kentucky 42031
70).653-3621 :

V k,’ Avemgc Bxll Doll

Current Rates (per 1,000 gallons): Proposed Rates (ga lonage) Increase/(D crease);

3" meters Fisst 1,000 (minimum) $7.50 $8.85 Base charge: $0:19° 0 87%
4" meters  Next 9,000 $4.25 $3.01 Per 1,000 gallons' ;
Next 15,000 $3.90
Next 25,000 $3.355 St e
Next 50,000 =835, - 4
Over 100,000 shgsl it

meters First 5,300 (minimum) > $25.78: " ~$22.12 Basecharge

Next 3,700 $4.25 2 $3.01 Per 1,000 galions
Next 15,000 = $3.90. sl :
Next 25,000 =0 1 +$3.55¢
Next 50,000° $3:15° "
Over 100,000 = $2.75

* meters. Fitst 11,200 (minimum),’ $50.43- $44:25 . Base charge -~
Next 13,800 $3.90 $3.01° Per 1,000 gallons
Next 25,000 $3.55 ;
Next 50,000 $3.15
Over 100,000 $2.75+

‘meters  First 17,600 (minimum) $75.39 $70,79 - Base charge = 1.
Next 7,400 -7 7$3.90" + . $3.01: Per 1,000 gallons- -
Next25,000° 5. $355° i
Next 50,000 - .. 783,13

Over 100,000~/ §275"




Wednesday, May 24, 2006

Steve Lubertozzi

2335 Sanders Road
Northbrook, Illinois 60062
(847) 498-6440

Local Office

100 East Jackson Street
P.0: Box 178

Clinton, Kentucky 42031
(270) 653-3621

Current Rates (per 1,000 gallons):

5/8" meters First 1,000 (minimum)-$7.50

2" meters
: Next 7,400,
Next 25,000

6" meters Firsf250.500,L(minimd;n)ﬁ%764.38

Over 250,500 " $2.75

v

Hydrant (private) - $7.50
5/8" sprinkler (private) $15.00 -
Hydrant (municipal) $3.3334/hydrant

mcky (WSCK) gives notice to its customers'in Clinton that it
rates. The rates listed below, are to beeffective Tutie'9; 2006
average customer bill forall meter sizes is'shown below; Furl
sion or WSCK. The rates proposed in this Notice may.be mor
commission may result in.the rates bemg hlgher or lower thar th

Any Corpo:atxon, assocxauon, body pohtxc or-person may by tlmely motxon,
request intervention in this.case, Intervention.beyond the:30.day’ penod may:
The Motion must be submitted to the Public; Servnce Commlsswn, 211 Sower

obtain copies of, the Application and any testxmony ﬁled by coma tmg WSCK tth

Application is available for public reveiw. at the office of WSCK and at the
Sower Blvd.,, Frankfort, Ky: 40601, (502) 564, 3940. .

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky

3/4" meters Next 9,000 $4.25
Next15,000, . . $3.90
Next 25,000 $3.55
Next 50,000 $3.15.
Over 100,000 $2.75

1" meters First 5,300 (minimum) $25.78
Next 3,700 '$4.25
Next 15,000, $3.90: 000
Next 25,000 $3.55:%
Next 50,000 $3.15
Over 100,000 $2.75

1" meters First11,200 (minimum) . $50.43
Next 13,800 $3.90
Next 25,000 . $3.55
Next 50,000 $3.15%
Over 100,000 - $2.75:

First:17,600 (minimum) §75.39
- $3.90. :$

mmm;mmmmmn

‘Average Bill Dol ige Bil Percentagell

Proposed Rates 5(gullonage):7 ; Irgclrefxsc/(l/)qé

$8.85 Bﬁse chtgxge L
$3.01 Per 1,000 gallons

§2212 Basechurge  $00L . 001% o
$3.01: Per:1,000°gallons™ i i

$44.25
$3.01

$442/45 ‘Base chq:ge
$3 01 Per 1; 000 gallons

$9.38 fa
i $18.75
$4.17 hydrant.
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age 14, The Daily News, Middlesboro, Ky. Monaday, may <2, 2uuo

# Looking for something unique? Find it here —

080 ive 080 s 080 fiee 080 foiee 080 roice
: WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY
MIDDLESBORO AREA .

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS
WATER RATE ADJUSTMENT

Pursuant to the regulations of the Public Service Commission (Commission), Water Service Corporation of Ken
tucky (WSCK) gives notice to its customers in Middlesboro that it intends to adopt an increase in its water rates.
The rates listed below are to be effective June 8, 2008, or sooner if approved by the Commission. The average
customer bill for all meter sizes is shown below. Further information may be obtained from the Commission or
WSCK. The rates proposed in this Notice may be modified by the Commission. Such action by the Comnission
may result in the rates being higher or lower than those proposed by the WSCK.

Any corporation, association, body palitic or person may by timely motion, within-30 days of this Nofice, request in
tervention in this case. Intervention beyond the 30 day period may be granted for good cause shown. The Motion
rust be submitted to the Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Bivd,, Box 615, Frankfert, Ky. 40602 and should
state the grounds for the request, including the interest and status of the party. Intervenors may obtain copies of
the Application and any testimony filed by contacting WSCK at the address below, A copy of the Application is
available for public review at the office of WSCK and at the Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Bivd,, Frank-
fort, Ky. 40601, (502) 564-3940. :

Steve Lubertozzi : Local Office:

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky 1221 East Cumberiand Avenue
2335 Sanders Road P.O. Box 818

Northbrook, Hlinois 60062 Middlgsboro, Kentucky 40965

(847) 498-6440 (606) 248-5730 ‘

- Average Bill Average Bill
Current Rates (per 1 allons): Proposed Rates {gallonage): Dollar Increase: * Percentage Increase:
5/8" meters First 1,000 {minimum) $5.60 $8.85 Basecharge $ 879 66.89%

Next 9,000 $2.25 $3.01  Per 1,000 gallons
Next 15,000 $2.05
Next 25,000 $1.95
Next 50,000 $1.75
Over 100,000 $1.60
1 meters First 6,000 (minimum) $16.85 $22.12 Base charge $33.58 81.17%
Next 4,000 $2.25 $3.01 Per 1,000 gallons
Next 15,000 $2.05
Next 25,000 $1.95
Next 50,000 $1.75
Qver 100,000 $1.60 i
11/2” meters  First 13,000 (mihimum)  $32.00 $44.25 Base charge $86.50 86.21%
Next 12,000 $2.05 . $3.01 Per 1,000 gallons
Next 25,000 $1.95
Next 50,000 $1.75
OQver 100,000 $1.60
2" meters First 21,400 {minimum)  $49.22 $70.79 Base charge $147.89 98.52%
Next 3,600 $2.05 $3.01 Per 1,000 gallons

Next 25,000 $1.95
Next 50,000 $1.75
Qver 100,000 $1.60

3" meters First 68,400 {minimum)  $137.55 $132.74 Basecharge  $407:86 106.43%

Next 31, 600 $1.75 $3.01  Per 1,000 gallons

Over 100,000 $1.60
4” meters- First 127,500.(minimum)  $236.85 $221.23 Basecharge  $321.32 1 35.66%

. Over 127,500 $1.60 $3.01 Per 1,000 gallons .

6" meters First 281,500 (minimum)  $483.25$442.45 Base charge $2,174.67 106.55%

Over 281,500 - $1.60 $3.01 Per 1,000 gallons

} Average Bill Average Bill Current Rates (flat):

Proposed Rates (flat): Dollar Increase: Percentage Increase:
Industrial city special $98.44 $123.05 $24.61 25.00%
Commercial city sprinkler $15.00 $ 18.75 $3.75 25.00%
Industrial city sprinkler $15.00 $ 18.75 $3.75 25.00%
Commercial city special $30.00 $ 37.50 $7.50 25,00%
Commercial county special $45.00 $ 56.25 $11.25 25.00%
Commercial county special $315.00 $393.75 $78.75 25.00%
Govemnment city special $30.00 $ 37.50 $7.50 25.00%
Government city special $105.00 $131.25 $26.25 25.00%
Commercial city special $45.00 $ 56.25 $11.25 25.00%
Commercial city special $60.00 $ 75.00 $15.00 25.00%
{ndustrial city sprinkler $60.00 $ 75.00 $15.00 25.00%
Industrial city speciat $75.00 $ 93.75 $18.75 25.00%
Govemment city hydrant $3.33/hydrant $4.16/hydrant $ 0.83 24.92%

To advertise call Mary or April (606) 248-1010 « Fax (606) 248-7614 » www.
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WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY ﬁgﬁ
MIDDLESBORO AREA requ
NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS chitd
WATER RATE ADJUSTMENT more
relat
Pursuant to the regulations of the Public Service Commission (Commission), Water Service Corporation of Ken bg b
tucky (WSCK]) gives notice to its customers in Middlesbora that it intends to adopt an increase in its water rates. 262{1
The rates listed below are to be effective June 9, 20086, or sooner if approved by the Commission. The average addn
customer bilt for all meter sizes is shown below. Further information may be obtained from the Commission or S
WSCK. The rates proposed in this Notice may be modified by the Commission. Such action by the Commission 2
may result in the rates being higher or lower than those proposed by the WSCK. 5
R
Any corporation, association, body politic or person may by timely motion, within 30 days of this Notice, request in sl
tervention in this case. Interventiori beyond the 30 day period may be granted for good caiise shown. The Motion 3,0*“9
must be submitted to the Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Blvd., Box 615, Frankfort, Ky. 40602 and shouid andp2
state the grounds for the request, including the interest and status of the party. Intervenors may obtain copies of befor
the Application and any testimony filed by contacting WSCK at the address below. A copy of the Application is more
available for public review at the office of WSCK afd at the Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Bivd., Frank- toll-fre
fort, Ky. 40601, (502) 564-3940. HELP
messi
Steve Lubertozzi ‘ Local Office: News
Water Service Corporation of Kentucky 1221 East Cumberland Avenue wﬁ
2335 Sanders Road P.O. Box 818
Northbrook, Hlinois 60062 Middlesboro, Kentucky 40965 28‘
(847).498-6440 (606) 248-5730 . o
Average Bill Average Bill I
Current Rates (per 1,000 gallons): Proposed Rates (gallonage): Dollar Increase: Percentage Increase: a’
5/8" meters First 1,000 (minimum) $5.60 $8.85 Basecharge = $'8.79 66.89% ren;
Next 9,000 $2.25 $3.01  Per 1,000 gallons ror
Next 15,000 $2.05 ' F
Next 25,000 $1.95
Next 50,000 $1.75 ’
Over 100,000  $1.60 . All ty)
i A D Wood
1" meters First 6,000 (minimum) $16.85 $22.12 Base charge $33.58 81.17% Fence
Next 4,000 $2.25 $3.01 Per 1,000 galions estima
Next 15,000 $2.05 - 3338 ¢
Next 25,000 $1.95
Next 50,000 $1.75 Backho
Over 100,000 $1.60 sepuie
: ' . reasons
11/2” meters  First 13,000 (minimum) ~ $32.00 $44.25 Base charge $86.50 86.21% 0862.
' Next 12,000 $2.05 $3.01 Per 1,000'gallons

Next 25,000 $1.95
Next 50,000 $1.75
Over 100,000 $1.60

2" meters First 21,400 (minimum)  $49.22 $70.79 Base charge $147.89 98.52%
Next 3,600 $2.05 $3.01 Per 1,000 gallons
Next 25,000 $1.95
Next 50,000 $1.75 .
Over 100,000 $1.60
3" meters First 88,400 (minimum) ~ $137.55 $132.74 Basecharge  $407.86 - 106.43%
Next 31, 600 $1.75 $3.01  Per 1,000 gallons
Over 100,000 $1.60 . )
4” meters First 127,500 (minimum)  $236.85 $221.23 Base charge $321.32 1 35.86%
Over 127,500 $1.60 $3.01 Per 1,000 gallons
6" meters First 281,500 (minimum)  $483.25$442.45 Base charge $2,174.67 106.55%
Over 281,500 $1.60 $3.01 Per 1,000 gallons
Average Bill Average Bill Current Rates (fiat):
Proposed Rates {flat): Dollar Inctease: Percentage Increase:
Industrial city special $98.44 $123.05 T $24.61 S 25.00%
Commercial city sprinkler $15.00 $ 18.75 $3.75 25.00%
Industrial city sprinkler $ 15.00 $ 18.75 $3.75 25.00%
Commercial city special $30.00 $ 37.50 $7.80 25.00%
Commercial county special$ 45.00 $ 56.25 $11.25 25.00%
'Commercial county special $315.00 $393.75 $78.75. ... 25.00% . . . e
‘Government city special ' $ 30.00 $ 37.50 T $7.50 25.00%
Government city special $105.00 $131.25 $26.25 25.00%
Commercial city special $45.00 $ 56.25 $11.25 25.00%
Commercial city special $60.00 $ 75.00 $15.00 25.00%
Industrial city sprinkler $60.00 $ 75.00 $15.00 25.00%
Industrial city special $75.00 $ 93.75 $18.75 25.00%
Govemnment city hydrant $3.33/hydrant $4.16/hydrant  § 0.83 24.92%
”gn Lnit O%II\ISTJO “Eé'SD 1 7 Bulletin 2 00 Help 2 00 Help
Ty lal supplies _Board Wanted Wanted
| A B e



